)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 03:14:50 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2920 (Rat #0351, Act #0336 of 1988) General Bill, By D.O. Hawkins

A Bill to amend Section 44-1-110, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties of the Department of Health
and Environmental Control in regard to public health, in general, so as to assure the Department access to medical records,
tumor registries, and special disease record systems of physicians, hospitals, and health facilities in the Department's
investigation of epidemic and endemic diseases.

04/14/87
04/14/87
05/28/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
01/28/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
02/05/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
03/08/88

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1824

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1824
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3300
Read second time HJ-3420

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3563

Introduced and read first time SJ-2594

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2594

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-19

Read second time SJ-27

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-27

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 351

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/88

Act No. 336

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



