May 05, 2024, 03:14:50 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2920 (Rat #0351, Act #0336 of 1988) General Bill, By D.O. Hawkins

A Bill to amend Section 44-1-110, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties of the Department of Health and Environmental Control in regard to public health, in general, so as to assure the Department access to medical records, tumor registries, and special disease record systems of physicians, hospitals, and health facilities in the Department's investigation of epidemic and endemic diseases.

04/14/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1824
04/14/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1824
05/28/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3300
06/02/87	House	Read second time HJ-3420
06/03/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3563
06/03/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2594
06/03/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2594
01/28/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-19
02/04/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-27
02/04/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-27
02/05/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
02/18/88		Ratified R 351
02/24/88		Signed By Governor
02/24/88		Effective date 02/24/88
02/24/88		Act No. 336
03/08/88		Copies available